LAING

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Step Mother:

Married:

CAMERON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Laing
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Laing
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Goddard
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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David

26 Nov 1865 Cromdale, Inverness, Scotland
21 Jun 1943 (78) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

William 1842 - 1923 Tiro Tiro Rd
Jane McDonald 1841 - 1895 Tiro Tiro Rd
Jessie Chilcott Wilson 1874 - 1940 Tiro Riro Rd
13 Sep 1894 Cromdale
Jane Calder
8 Apr 1865 Cromdale
2 Jul 1947 (82) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

William
13 Jun 1895 Kereru, Levin, NZ
1 Oct 1916 (21) France
Caterpillar Valley cemetery, Longuevel, Somme, France
WW1, Private, Otago Infantry Regiment,
Killed in action, Somme, France

Donald
20 Jan 1897
30 Apr 1955 (58)
Hastings, NZ, cemetery
WW1, Rifleman, 11 Company, NZ Rifle Brigade

Kereru, Levin, NZ
Hastings, NZ

24 Feb 1924 Waitara, NZ
Nita Victorine
19 Nov 1903 Waitara, NZ

19 May 1986 (83)
Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Hastings, NZ



Laing
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Married:

Kennett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married (2"9)

Atkins
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Laing
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Hudson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Laing
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)

Hudson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"%)
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Mary Emily Jane
14 May 1898
16 Mar 1980 (82)
Waipawa, NZ, cemetery
25 Jul 1928

Kereru, Levin, NZ
Waipawa, NZ

Divorced (deserted)

Wallace Alfred
19 Jul 1911
4 Mar 1991 (80)
Woodville, NZ, lawn cemetery

1943 Divorced
Joan Eileen
2 Nov 1914 Otaki, NZ
23 Feb 1973 (59) Levin, NZ

Manakau, NZ, cemetery

John McCowan
28 Jan 1901 Kereru, Levin, NZ
9 Jan 1987 (86) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated at Kelvin Grove

20 Aug 1932

Hannah Mary
11 Mar 1915
21 May 1968 (53)
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

David
13 May 1903
7 Sep 1992 (89)
Manunui Block cemetery

Kereru, Levin, NZ

11 Jun 1931

Elsie Ivy Emma *
20 Sep 1910 Buller, NZ
8 May 1983 (73) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

22 Nov 1940



Rowan
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Sybil
22 Nov 1923
28 May 1980 (57)
Manunui Block cemetery

* Married: (2") 6 Apr 1939

Burrows Frederick George

Born: c 1902

Died: 7 Jun 1949 (47) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Laing Charles Alexander (Charlie)

Born: 25 Aug 1905 Kereru, Levin, NZ

Died: 6 Aug 1981 (76) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated
Married: 1 Dec 1932

White Jean Mahala

Born: 27 Mar 1909 Lower Hutt, NZ

Died: 5 Nov 1995 (86)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Property:

Charles:

Town Block 18, Section 22 1911 - 1918 137 & 139 Bath St
Notes:

Signed 1905 ‘Yes’ Levin township petition (described as farmer, Weraroa)

Electoral Rolls:

1893
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
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David Jane
Kereru Spinster

Koputaroa Farmer Koputaroa Married
Koputaroa Farmer Koputaroa Married
Weraroa Farmer Weraroa Married
Weraroa Farmer Weraroa Married
Weraroa Farmer Weraroa Married
Weraroa Farmer Weraroa Married



1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
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Weraroa
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd

Donald
Waitara
Waitara
Waitara
Waitara
Waitara
Waitara
Waitara
Waitara
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Wallace
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Lindsay Rd
Lindsay Rd
Tipapakuku
Tipapakuku
Tipapakuku
Tipapakuku
Ashhurst
Ashhurst
Ashhurst
Ashhurst

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Labourer
Labourer
Market Gardener

Farmer

Farmer
Cheesemaker
Cheesemaker
Cheesemaker *
Cheesemaker
Contractor
Labourer
Labourer
Ganger

Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa

Nita

Waitara
Waitara
Waitara
Waitara
Waitara
Waitara
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Mary

Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Levin

Levin

Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd

Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1966 Ashhurst Ganger # Upper Hutt Married
1969 Ashhurst Ganger Upper Hutt Married
1972 Palmerston Nth Ganger Waipawa Married
1978 Palmerston Nth Ganger Waipukurau Married
1981 Palmerston Nth Retired

* This is when Joan Eileen appears

# This is when Joan Franceska appears

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1981

1928
1931
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1978
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John

Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd

31 Dudley St

David
Bruce Rd
Bruce Rd

Tokomaru

Manunui
Manunui
Manunui
Manunui
Manunui
Manunui
Manunui
Te Moke
Marsden

Manunui

Point

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

Farm Asst
Farm Asst
Labourer

Mill Worker
Mill Worker
Mill Worker
Mill Worker
Mill Worker
Timber Worker
Timber Worker
Labourer
Labourer

NS

Hannah

Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa

Sybil

Manunui
Manunui
Manunui
Manunui
Manunui
Manunui
Manunui
Manunui
Manunui

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Fact Hand
Fact Hand

Married
Married



1981

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1981
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Orara Point

Charles

Salisbury St

Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru

Pensioner

Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Grader Driver
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Retired
Retired

Jean

Levin

Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru
Tokomaru

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



